02-03-2005



Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings	_ 102933 ¹	180		
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and Address of receiving party(ies)		
JOHN HENRY HOLDINGS, INC.		Name: Wachovia Bank, N.A.		
☐ Individual(s)	Association	Internal Address: <u>One Wachovia Center</u>		
i ·	Limited Partnership	Street Address: 301 South College Street		
☑ Corporation-State		City: Charlotte State: NC Zip: 28288		
Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
) # 1 10 KM	Association		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached? ⊠ Yes ☐ No	General Partnership		
Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnership		
Assignment	Merger	☐ Corporation-State:		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	☑ Other National Association		
		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Application number(s) or registration	number(s):			
	,, <u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>	D. Tradamade Decistration No. (a)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
See Attached		See Attached		
	Additional number(s) atta	ached 🛛 Yes 🗌 No		
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	•	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: <u>Intellectual Property Docketin</u>	g			
Internal Address: SHEARMAN & ST	ERLING LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 1065.00		
		⊠ Enclosed		
		☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account / 065		
Street Address: <u>599 Lexington Aven</u>	ue	8. If check is missing or otherwise insufficient, charge deposit account number: 50-0324		
City: New York State: N	Y Zip: 10022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beloriginal document. Lowell Dashefsky	lief, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the January 27, 2005		
Name of Person Signing	Signa			
Ì	Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and document: 31		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

02/03/2005 ECDOPER 00000047 76463552

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 OP 1025.00 OP

NYDOCS04/419448.1

Continuation of Trademark Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Continuation of Box 1:

2. Name of conveying party(ies):		6. Name of conveying party(ies):			
PACKAGING HOLDINGS, INC.		DIGITAL IMAGING GROUP, INC.			
☐ Individual(s)		Association	☐ Individual(s)		Association
☐ General Partnership		Limited Partnership	☐ General Partnership		Limited Partnership
☑ Corporation-State			☑ Corporation-State		
Name of conveying party(ies):			7. Name of conveying party(ies):		
THE JOHN HENRY COM	/IPA	NY	PHARMALABEL, INC.		
☐ Individual(s)		Association	☐ Individual(s)		Association
☐ General Partnership		Limited Partnership	☐ General Partnership		Limited Partnership
☑ Corporation-State			☑ Corporation-State		
Name of conveying party(ies):			8. Name of conveying party(ies):		
JOHN HENRY PACKAG	ING	SOUTHWEST, INC.	JH CORPORATE, INC.		
☐ Individual(s)		Association	☐ Individual(s)		Association
☐ General Partnership		Limited Partnership	☐ General Partnership		Limited Partnership
☑ Corporation-State			□ Corporation-State □ Corporation-State		
5. Name of conveying party(ies):					
JOHN HENRY PACKAGING MIDWEST, INC.					
☐ Individual(s)		Association			
☐ General Partnership		Limited Partnership			
☐ Corporation-State					

Continuation of Box 4:

Application Numbers

70/400 550	70/07 400	70/000 045	70/000 004
76/463,552	76/587,456	76/603.045	76/603.024
[1 0/ T00,002	10/001,700	10/000,040	10,000,024

Registration Numbers

2,868,478	2,663968	2,504505	2,192092	1,596,316
2,831,361	2,650637	2,486134	2,183849	1,447,531
2,811,034	2,644410	2,446539	2,140816	1,296,037
2,790,899	2,633874	2,376122	2,023582	1,168,908
2,784,721	2,605889	2,372661	2,008112	1,077,438
2,769,794	2,585956	2,309894	1,729757	1,094,495
2,765,244	2,554464	2,228452	1,680314	981,313
2,711,741	2,504506	2,216200		

NO ADDITIONAL PAGES

NYDOCS04/419448.1

FIRST LIEN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This FIRST LIEN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement") dated December 31, 2004, is made by the Persons listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, the "Grantors") in favor of Wachovia Bank, National Association ("Wachovia"), as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below).

WHEREAS, John Henry Holdings, Inc. a Delaware corporation, has entered into a Credit Agreement dated as of December 31, 2004 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), with Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent, and the Lender Parties party thereto. Terms defined in the Credit Agreement and not otherwise defined herein are used herein as defined in the Credit Agreement.

WHEREAS, as a condition precedent to the making of Advances and the issuance of Letters of Credit by the Lender Parties under the Credit Agreement and the entry into Secured Hedge Agreements by the Hedge Banks from time to time, each Grantor has executed and delivered that certain First Lien Security Agreement dated December 31, 2004 made by the Grantors to the Collateral Agent (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement, the Grantors have granted to the Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, among other property, certain intellectual property of the Grantors, and have agreed as a condition thereof to execute this IP Security Agreement for recording with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office and other governmental authorities, as applicable.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Grant of Security</u>. Each Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (the "*Collateral*"):

- (i) the patents and patent applications set forth in Schedule A hereto (the "Patents");
- (ii) the trademark and service mark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule A hereto (provided that no security interest shall be granted in United States intent-to-use trademark applications to the extent that, and solely during the period in which, the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of such intent-to-use trademark applications under

NYDOCS03/753631

JHC First Lien IP Security Agreement

applicable federal law), together with the goodwill symbolized thereby (the "Trademarks");

- (iii) all copyrights, whether registered or unregistered, now owned or hereafter acquired by such Grantor, including, without limitation, the copyright registrations and applications and exclusive copyright licenses set forth in Schedule A hereto (the "Copyrights");
- (iv) all reissuances, divisions, revisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing, all rights in the foregoing provided by international treaties or conventions, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all other rights of any kind whatsoever of such Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto;
- (v) any and all claims for damages and injunctive relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse or breach with respect to any of the foregoing, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, such damages; and
- (vi) any and all proceeds of, collateral for, income, royalties and other payments now or hereafter due and payable with respect to, and supporting obligations relating to, any and all of the Collateral of or arising from any of the foregoing.
- SECTION 2. <u>Security for Obligations</u>. The grant of a security interest in, the Collateral by each Grantor under this IP Security Agreement secures the payment of all Obligations of such Grantor now or hereafter existing under or in respect of the Loan Documents and all obligations under the Secured Hedge Agreements, whether direct or indirect, absolute or contingent, and whether for principal, reimbursement obligations, interest, premiums, penalties, fees, indemnifications, contract causes of action, costs, expenses or otherwise.
- SECTION 3. <u>Recordation</u>. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Register of Copyrights, the Commissioner for Patents and the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this IP Security Agreement.
- SECTION 4. Execution in Counterparts. This IP Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.
- SECTION 5. Grants, Rights and Remedies. This IP Security Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Security Agreement. Each Grantor does hereby acknowledge and confirm that the grant of the security interest hereunder to, and the rights and remedies of, the Collateral Agent with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. To the extent there is any conflict between the terms and conditions of this IP Security Agreement and the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement, the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement shall control.

NYDOCS03/753631

JHC First Lien IP Security Agreement

SECTION 6. Governing Law. This IP Security Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

NYDOCS03/753631

JHC First Lien IP Security Agreement

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this IP Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

JOHN HENRY HOLDINGS, INC.

Name: 4

Title: Treodirer

Address for Notices: 5800 W. Grand River Lansing, MI 48906

Attention: John D. Howard Facsimile: (212) 272-7425

PACKAGING HOLDINGS, INC.

By Mane: Phylip M. Carpenter

Title: Vice President and Savetary

Address for Notices: 383 Madison Avenue

40th Floor

New York, NY 10179

Attention: John D. Howard Facsimile: (212) 272-7425

THE JOHN HENRY COMPANY

av Mahrin hh

Name: Shahriar Shoddusi Title: President and CEO

Address for Notices: 5800 W. Grand River Lansing, MI 48906

Attention: Shahriar Ghoddousi Facsimile: (800) 968-5646

NYDOCS03/753631 JHC First Lien IP Security Agreement

JOHN HENRY PACKAGING SOUTHWEST, INC.

uvc.

Name: Ghahriar Ghoddousi Title: President and CEO

Address for Notices: 5800 W. Grand River Lansing, MI 48906

Attention: Shahriar Ghoddousi Facsimile: (800) 968-5646

JOHN HENRY PACKAGING MIDWEST,

INC.

Name: Stahrior Shoddoosi Title: fresident and CEO

Address for Notices: 5800 W. Grand River Lansing, MI 48906

Attention: Shahriar Ghoddousi Facsimile: (800) 968-5646

DIGITAL IMAGING GROUP, INC.

Name: Shahnar Choddovsi

Title: Provident and (EO

Address for Notices: 5800 W. Grand River Lansing, MI 48906

Attention: Shahriar Ghoddousi Facsimile: (800) 968-5646

NYDOCS03/753631 JHC First Lien IP Security Agreement

PHARMALABEL, INC.

Name: Shahriar Ghoddasic Title: Prosident and CEO

Address for Notices: 5800 W. Grand River Lansing, MI 48906

Attention: Shahriar Ghoddousi Facsimile: (800) 968-5646

JH CORPORATE, INC.

Title: President and CEO

Address for Notices: 5800 W. Grand River Lansing, MI 48906

Attention: Shahriar Ghoddousi Facsimile: (800) 968-5646

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patents:

Patent No.	<u>Title</u>	Issue Date
D 480,660	Pot Cover	10/14/03
D 454,162	Plant Tag	03/05/02
D 443,310	Plant Tag	06/05/01
D 437,618	Plant Tag	02/13/01
D 428,445	Plant Tag	07/18/00
D 427,639	Plant Tag	07/04/00
D 402,863	Plant Tag	12/22/98
D 324,659	Flower Pot Cover	03/17/92
6,401,375	Plant Tag	06/11/02
6,145,233	Plant Tag	11/14/00
5,467,524	Apparatus for Tagging Plants	11/21/95
4,987,723	Tag Stripping Machine	01/29/91
4,972,616	Plant Coding System	11/27/90
5,170,712	Magnetic Cleaner for	12/15/92
•	Printer Press Medium	

Foreign Patents:

98575	Canada	Pot Cover	02/21/03
91917	Canada	Plant Tag	03/30/01
91918	Canada	Plant Tag	03/30/01
91919	Canada	Plant Tag	03/30/01
91920	Canada	Plant Tag	03/30/01
90218	Canada	Plant Tag	08/25/00

U.S. Pending Patent Applications:

Serial No.	<u>Title</u>	Filing Date
10/057,265	Carton Labeling System and Process	01/25/02
10/209,022	System for Providing Horticultural Based	07/31/02
	Informational Cards	
29/198,941	Hanger Collar	02/06/04
60/542,697	Fold-Out Information Plant Tag	02/06/04

Foreign Pending Patent Applications:

Application No.	Country	<u>Title</u>	Filing Date
2292200	Canada	Plant Tag	12/15/99
2299146	Canada	Plant Tag	02/23/00
2436476	Canada	System for Providing Horticultural Based Informational Cards	07/31/03
 107642	Canada	Hanger Collar	07/15/04

U.S. Trademark Registrations:

1

K&E 10129065.

Reg. No.	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. Date
2,868,478	I DIG FLOWERS!	08/03/04
2,831,361	REAL GARDENS SIMPLE GARDENING FOR REAL KIDS	04/13/04
2,811,034	LIVING WITH FLOWERS	02/03/04
2,790,899	MINI-PORTRAIT	12/09/03
2,784,721	REAL GARDENS SIMPLE GARDENING FOR REAL LIFE	11/18/03
2,769,794	FLEXIBLE FLORA-CARDS	09/30/03
2,765,244	JOHN HENRY	09/16/03
2,711,741	JOHN HENRY THE CREATIVE ANSWER	04/29/03
2,663,968	THE CREATIVE ANSWER	12/17/02
2,650,637	ORNAMENT	11/12/02
2,644,410	TRAIT	10/29/02
2,633,874	THE BIG TAG	10/15/02
2,605,889	SUPER JUMBO PORTRAIT	08/06/02
2,585,956	NATURAL IMAGES	06/25/02
2,554,464	STYLIZED "JH"	04/02/02
2,504,506	CUDDLY CRAWLIES	11/06/01
2,504,505	PETAL PAWS	11/06/01
2,486,134	PORTRAIT	09/04/01
2,446,539	IDENTA-SEALS	04/24/01
2,376,122	TROPIC-ENNIALS	08/08/00
2,372,661	IMPACT! IMAGE	08/01/00
2,309,894	PACKAGING PLUS	01/18/00
2,228,452	CAPRI	03/02/99
2,216,200	PORTRAIT TAG	01/05/99
2,192,092	BASKETS, BOWS AND BEARS	09/29/98
2,183,849	THE FAMILY FUZZABLES	05/28/98
2,140,816	JUNIOR ULTRA STAKE	03/03/98
2,023,582	PIXIE JUNIOR AND DESIGN	12/17/96
2,008,112	ULTRA STAKE	10/15/96
1,729,757	IDEA WORKS	11/03/92
1,680,314	JH DESIGN	03/24/92
1,596,316	FLORA-CARD	05/15/90
1,447,531	PIXIE PUSH ON & DESIGN	07/14/87
1,296,037	JH DESIGN	09/18/84
1,168,908	JOHN HENRY	09/15/81
1,077,438	PIXIE & DESIGN	11/15/77
1,094,495	HANG-N-TAG	06/27/78
981,313	STIK-STAKE DESIGN	03/26/74

U.S. Pending Trademark Applications:

Serial. No.	<u>Mark</u>	Filing Date
76/463,552	OPAL SERIES	11/01/02
76/587,456	MAGNETIC COUPONS	04/19/04
76/603,045	MAGIC LITES - STYLIZED	07/20/04
76/603,024	MAGICLITES	07/20/04

U.S. Copyright Registrations:

1. TX196021, A Budding new life., The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, November 16, 1978, Monographs

- 2. TX263317, A Dream come true, The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, June 6, 1979, Monographs
- 3. TX399355, A Lovely day!, The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, January 21, 1980, Monographs
- 4. TX188656, A New bridge to cross., The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, November 3, 1978, Monographs
- 5. TX438101, A Wedding remembered., The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, March 24, 1980, Monographs
- 6. TX135094, Abloom with love, The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, November 3, 1978, Monographs
- 7. VA957322, AC3786, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, November 13, 1998, Monographs
- 8. TX1007989, All about flowers and plants, The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, August 12, 1982, Monographs
- 9. TX1007990, All about flowers and plants, The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, August 12, 1982, Monographs
- 10. TX133990, All about flowers and plants, The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, November 1, 1978, Monographs
- 11. TX133991, All about flowers and plants, The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, November 1, 1978, Monographs
- 12. TX133992, All about flowers and plants, The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, November 1, 1978, Monographs
- 13. TX133993, All about flowers and plants, The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, November 1, 1978, Monographs
- 14. TX133994, All about flowers and plants, The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, November 1, 1978, Monographs
- 15. TX133995, All about flowers and plants, The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, November 1, 1978, Monographs
- 16. TX172071, All about flowers and plants., The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, January 8, 1979, Monographs
- 17. TX186107, All about flowers and plants, The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, February 1, 1979, Monographs
- 18. TX268904, All about flowers and plants, The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, June 13, 1979, Monographs
- 19. TX346465, All about flowers and plants, The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, October 16, 1979, Monographs
- 20. TX558391, All about flowers and plants, The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, October 1, 1980, Monographs

- 21. TX561938, All about flowers and plants, The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, August 20, 1980, Monographs
- 22. TX678827, All about flowers and plants, The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, April 23, 1981, Monographs
- 23. TX880752, All about flowers and plants, The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, March 31, 1982, Monographs
- 24. TX1009858, All about flowers and plants, The John Henry Company., TX (Textual Works), November 19, 1982, Serials
- 25. TX352522, All about flowers and plants, The John Henry Company., TX (Textual Works), April 5, 1979, Serials
- 26. TX325860, All about flowers and plants, The John Henry Company., TX (Textual Works), September 6, 1979, Serials
- 27. TX393288, All about flowers and plants, The John Henry Company., TX (Textual Works), January 11, 1980, Serials
- 28. TX414999, All about flowers and plants, The John Henry Company., TX (Textual Works), February 11, 1980, Serials
- 29. TX446711, All about flowers and plants, The John Henry Company., TX (Textual Works), April 3, 1980, Serials
- 30. TX512694, All about flowers and plants, The John Henry Company., TX (Textual Works), July 21, 1980, Serials
- 31. TX614032, Il about flowers and plants, The John Henry Company., TX (Textual Works), January 16, 1981, Serials
- 32. TX632396, All about flowers and plants, The John Henry Company., TX (Textual Works), February 19, 1981, Serials
- 33. TX712494, All about flowers and plants, The John Henry Company., TX (Textual Works), June 25, 1981, Serials
- 34. TX745949, All about flowers and plants, The John Henry Company., TX (Textual Works), August 10, 1981, Serials
- 35. TX766605, All about flowers and plants, The John Henry Company., TX (Textual Works), September 16, 1981, Serials
- 36. TX821742, All about flowers and plants, The John Henry Company., TX (Textual Works), December 18, 1981, Serials
- 37. TX863346, All about flowers and plants, The John Henry Company., TX (Textual Works), March 1, 1982, Serials
- 38. VA970001, Angel bear., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, February 16, 1999, Monographs
- 39. VA899513, Angel: no. 88, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs

- 40. VA902972, Angel: no. 6140., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 41. VA899530, Balloons: no. 19, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 42. VA969995, Baseball bear., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, February 16, 1999, Monographs
- 43. VA1014834, Basket of fruit: no. 187, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, December 20, 1999, Monographs
- 44. VA1079013, Basket of wine, cheese, et cetera: no. 188., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, December 20, 1999, Monographs
- 45. VA1079017, Basket of food: no. 186., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, December 20, 1999, Monographs
- 46. VA970000, Basketball bear., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, February 16, 1999, Monographs
- 47. TX678826, Beautiful beginnings, The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, April 23, 1981, Monographs
- 48. TX196032, Because of you, The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, November 16, 1978, Monographs
- 49. VA119738, Bird cage & foliage., The John Henry Company, division of A. J. Sparks & Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, February 14, 1983, Monographs
- 50. VA119726, Bird of paradise., The John Henry Company, division of A. J. Sparks & Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, February 14, 1983, Monographs
- 51. VA950014, Bird on a flower: design no. 20C., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 7, 1998, Monographs
- 52. VA899526, Bloomin' wheel barrow: no. 80, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 53. RE643989, Bouquet, John Henry Company (PWH), PA (Performing Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 54. VA901593, Bouquet 100 (design 1061), John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, July 07, 1998, Monographs
- 55. VA901747, Bow bouquet: no. 6160, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 56. VA1079014, Boxed rose duo: no. 185., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, December 20, 1999, Monographs
- 57. VA969997, Boy baby bear., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, February 16, 1999, Monographs
- 58. VA975480, Brown bear on turnmy., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, February 16, 1999, Monographs

- 59. VA953706, Brown honey paws., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 19, 1999, Monographs
- 60. VA953722, Brown hug around., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 19, 1999, Monographs
- 61. VA901712, Butterflies and bouquet: no. 6190., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 62. VA1019581, Calla lilies, corner design: 6212, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, December 20, 1999, Monographs
- 63. VA1019582, Calla lilies in pot: no. 6210, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, December 20, 1999, Monographs
- 64. VA899524, Calla: no. 24, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 65. RE643985, Carnations, John Henry Company (PWH), PA (Performing Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 66. VA899504, Carnations: no. 62, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 67. VA899540, Carnation & two buds: no. 49, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 68. VA901710, Carnations: no. 6240., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 69. VA950013, Carnation stem: design no. 60E., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 7, 1998, Monographs
- 70. VA950017, Carnation duo: design no. 60D., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 7, 1998, Monographs
- 71. VA950026, Carnations: design 97., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 7, 1998, Monographs
- 72. VA965288, Clown bear., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, February 16, 1999, Monographs
- 73. VA901590, Corner bouquet & ribbon (design 3137), John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 74. TX614033, Corsages for all occasions, The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, January 16, 1981, Monographs
- 75. VA899509, Corsage: no. 58, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 76. TX275166, Cost control manual for The Silk and dried arrangement book, The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, June 22, 1979, Monographs
- 77. VA902962, Cropped orchid: no. 6050., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs

- 78. VA899520, Daisy basket: no. 38, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 79. VA119724, Daisy & children., The John Henry Company, division of A. J. Sparks & Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, February 14, 1983, Monographs
- 80. VA899544, Daisy corner: no. 44, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 81. VA899543, Daisy duo & butterfly: no. 45, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 82. VA902959, Daisy header: no. 6090., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 83. VA899506, Daisies in oval: no. 36, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 84. VA899522, Daisies 'n' ribbon: no. 35, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 85. VA899531, Daisy rectangle: no. 86, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 86. TX1471474, Daisies & ribbon, The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, May 7, 1984, Monographs
- 87. VA899510, Daisy spray: no. 60C, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 88. RE643988, Daisy tiro, John Henry Company (PWH), PA (Performing Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 89. VA119734, Daisies with butterfly., The John Henry Company, division of A. J. Sparks & Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, February 14, 1983, Monographs
- 90. VA950015, Delivery truck: design no. 20B., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 7, 1998, Monographs
- 91. VA901595, Deluxe bouquet (design 1081), John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 92. VA917696, Design AC3762., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, November 13, 1998, Monographs
- 93. VA950025, Double carnations: design no. 406., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 7, 1998, Monographs
- 94. VA119729, Dove, flowers & foliage., The John Henry Company, division of A. J. Sparks & Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, February 14, 1983, Monographs
- 95. VA119723, Enchantment lily., The John Henry Company, division of A. J. Sparks & Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, February 14, 1983, Monographs
- 96. VA901711, Fairy and daisy update: no. 6250., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs

- 97. VA950024, Fancy mum duo: design 92., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 7, 1998, Monographs
- 98. TX487901, Favorites forever, The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, June 9, 1980, Monographs
- 99. VA957324, Felicades en el nacimiento de tu nino: no. AC3517/AZ4517, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, November 13, 1998, Monographs
- 100. VA899523, Fleur: no. 25, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 101. VA901589, Floral artistry yellow roses (design 2112), John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 102. TX388822, Floral tributes cost control manual., The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, January 3, 1980, Monographs
- 103. TX388823, Floral tributes, The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, January 3, 1980, Monographs
- 104. VA899527, Flower cart: no. 66, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 105. VA901596, Flower circle (design 1085), John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 106. TX740996, Flowers for the Christmas scene, The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, July 30, 1981, Monographs
- 107. TX5309525, Flowers for the celebration, John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, December 12, 2000, Monographs
- 108. TX5309526, Flowers for the ceremony, John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, December 11, 2000, Monographs
- 109. TX5307981, Flowers for wedding bouquets: design handbook., John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, December 11, 2000, Monographs
- 110. TX5327799, Flowers for wedding bouquets, John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, November 22, 2000, Monographs
- 111. VA899525, Flower shop: no. 82, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 112. VA899534, Flower tree: no. 69, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 113. VA902966, Flower tree: no. 6020., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 114. TX5307860, Flowers to wear: design handbook., John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, December 08, 2000, Monographs

- 115. VA902961, Flower vine: no. 6040., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 116. VA899511, Flowering tree and sun: no. 210C, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 117. VA969999, Football bear., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, February 16, 1999, Monographs
- 118. TX183699, For living, loving, caring: fresh flowers and plants, The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, January 29, 1979, Monographs
- 119. VA899528, Freesia: no. 23, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 120. VA901746, Freesia drift: no. 6080., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 121. TX135093, Fresh flowers and plants, The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, November 3, 1978, Monographs
- 122. VA899551, Fruit arrangement: no. 28, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 123. VA902965, Fruit & flower pedestal: no. 6010., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 124. VA899508, Fruit pile: no. 133, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 125. VA899507, Garden center: no. 228, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 126. VA899521, Gardener's tools: no. 211, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 127. VA899505, Geraniums: no. 217, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 128. VA969996, Girl baby bear., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, February 16, 1999, Monographs
- 129. VA899541, Girl on old fashioned bicycle: no. 47, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 130. VA950012, Girl with daisies: design no. 59., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 7, 1998, Monographs
- 131. TX188664, Glad., The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, November 3, 1978, Monographs
- 132. VA965944, Golf bear., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, February 16, 1999, Monographs
- 133. VA702078, Hang tag design., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, March 6, 1995, Monographs

- 134. VA119725, Hanging basket., The John Henry Company, division of A. J. Sparks & Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, February 14, 1983, Monographs
- 135. VA899501, Hanging plant: no. 54, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 136. VA957325, Happy anniversary: no. AC3386, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, November 13, 1998, Monographs
- 137. VA957321, Happy birthday: no. AC3224, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, November 13, 1998, Monographs
- 138. VA957432, Happy birthday! New!: no. AC3221., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, November 13, 1998, Monographs
- 139. VA957323, Happy holidays: no. AC3806, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, November 13, 1998, Monographs
- 140. TX135092, Holiday open house!, The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, November 3, 1978, Monographs
- 141. TX472137, Holiday plants and flowers, The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, May 9, 1980, Monographs
- 142. TX188663, Hope things will be looking up for you soon!, The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, November 3, 1978, Monographs
- 143. TX188665, Hope you're feeling perky again soon!, The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, November 3, 1978, Monographs
- 144. VA950022, Horizontal roses: design 96., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 7, 1998, Monographs
- 145. TX188662, I'd have to write a book., The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, November 3, 1978, Monographs
- 146. TX196027, I love starting my day with you!, The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, November 16, 1978, Monographs
- 147. TX196028, I love you!, The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, November 16, 1978, Monographs
- 148. VA957326, I love you: no. AC3351, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, November 13, 1998, Monographs
- 149. TX196023, I'm thankful for you., The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, November 16, 1978, Monographs
- 150. TX188661, I may be sticking my neck out., The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, November 3, 1978, Monographs
- 151. TX196024, I won't pussyfoot around., The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, November 16, 1978, Monographs
- 152. VA899548, Identity tulip trio: no. 85-1, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs

- 153. VA901591, Identity alstroemeria (design 89-1), John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 154. VA901592, Identity rose bud (design 89-1), John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 155. TX532161, In Remembrance., The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, May 9, 1980, Monographs
- 156. TX196022, It's elementary., The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, November 16, 1978, Monographs
- 157. VA29825, John Henry's Guide to plant problems, The John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, July 24, 1979, Monographs
- 158. VA917697, Joyeuses fetes., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, November 13, 1998, Monographs
- 159. VA123269, Lakeland Flowers and Gifts., The John Henry Company, division of A. J. Sparks & Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, February 14, 1983, Monographs
- 160. VA899515, Landscaped home in oval: no. 201, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 161. VA950016, Landscaped business: design no. 205., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 7, 1998, Monographs
- 162. TX919754, Legendary flowers, The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, June 10, 1982, Monographs
- 163. TX188658, Like two birds in flight., The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, November 3, 1978, Monographs
- 164. VA1079016, Lily & ivy corner design: no. 194., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, December 20, 1999, Monographs
- 165. VA899497, Lilies: no. 21, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 166. VA899529, Lily: no. 22, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 167. VA905547, Line art: no. 156-1/c., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, April 27, 1998, Monographs
- 168. VA1079012, Lone lily: no. 111A., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, December 20, 1999, Monographs
- 169. TX724068, Love in bloom., The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, July 7, 1981, Monographs
- 170. TX188655, Lyin' around., The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, November 3, 1978, Monographs
- 171. VA902964, Magnolia bloom: no. 6070., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs

- 172. VA901598, Mixed bouquet (design 20E), John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 173. VA119733, Mixed pink flowers., The John Henry Company, division of A. J. Sparks & Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, February 14, 1983, Monographs
- 174. VA901599, Mushroom fairy (design 20G), John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 175. VA899542, Old fashioned bicycle: no. 46, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 176. TX188657, One and one., The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, November 3, 1978, Monographs
- 177. VA901600, Open rose with greens (design 20H), John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 178. VA899545, Orchid duo: no. 43, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 179. VA950018, Orchid & ivy: design 60B., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 7, 1998, Monographs
- 180. RE643984, Orchid stem, John Henry Company (PWH), PA (Performing Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 181. VA899539, Orchid trio: no. 50, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 182. VA950023, Orchid trio: design 93., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 7, 1998, Monographs
- 183. VA950021, Peace daisy: design 94., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 7, 1998, Monographs
- 184. VA899500, Petunia pack: no. 214, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 185. VA899536, Phone & flowers: no. 67, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 186. VA899519, Poinsettia: no. 63, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 187. VA901714, Potted callas: no. 6210., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 188. VA901749, Potted plants: no. 6180., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 189. VA119737, Pottery & flowers., The John Henry Company, division of A. J. Sparks & Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, February 14, 1983, Monographs

- 190. TX919291, Remembrance, The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, June 9, 1982, Monographs
- 191. VA902971, Retro delivery boy: no. 6130., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 192. TX183700, Romantic flowers for your wedding, The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, January 29, 1979, Monographs
- 193. VA119732, Rose., The John Henry Company, division of A. J. Sparks & Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, February 14, 1983, Monographs
- 194. VA950010, Rose and bud: design no. 407., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 7, 1998, Monographs
- 195. VA119721, Rose bouquet., The John Henry Company, division of A. J. Sparks & Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, February 14, 1983, Monographs
- 196. VA1158244, Rose bud outline: no. 6312., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, March 07, 2002, Monographs
- 197. VA119728, Rose duet., The John Henry Company, division of A. J. Sparks & Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, February 14, 1983, Monographs
- 198. VA899549, Rose duo: no. 26, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 199. VA899518, Rose in bloom: no. 51, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 200. RE643987, Rose pair, John Henry Company (PWH), PA (Performing Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 201. VA899546, Rose shield: no. 40, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 202. VA902970, Rose stem: no. 6120., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 203. RE643982, Rose trio, John Henry Company (PWH), PA (Performing Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 204. VA902967, Rose twosome: no. 6030., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 205. VA901594, Rose 200 (design 1075), John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, July 07, 1998, Monographs
- 206. VA899547, Round bouquet: no. 37, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 207. TX196030, Royalty, The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, November 16, 1978, Monographs
- 208. VA902963, Run of roses: no. 6060., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs

- 209. VA950027, Saucy daisies: design 98., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 7, 1998, Monographs
- 210. VA899503, Shrubs: no. 200, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 211. TX188660, Shucks., The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, November 3, 1978, Monographs
- 212. VA119735, Silk & dried., The John Henry Company, division of A. J. Sparks & Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, February 14, 1983, Monographs
- 213. VA901713, Single iris: no. 6200., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 214. VA901708, Single lily: no. 6220., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 215. RE643983, Single orchid, John Henry Company (PWH), PA (Performing Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 216. VA899514, Single orchid: no. 89, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 217. VA119730, Single rose., The John Henry Company, division of A. J. Sparks & Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, February 14, 1983, Monographs
- 218. VA1079015, Single rose: no. 166A., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, December 20, 1999, Monographs
- 219. TX135091, Somebody loves me, The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, November 3, 1978, Monographs
- 220. VA119731, Song birds., The John Henry Company, division of A. J. Sparks & Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, February 14, 1983, Monographs
- 221. RE643986, Spider mums, John Henry Company (PWH), PA (Performing Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 222. TX196033, Spring happens, The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, November 16, 1978, Monographs
- 223. VA899499, Sprout and spade: no. 213, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 224. VA899538, Stained glass rose: no. 52, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 225. RE643981, Stippled orchid., John Henry Company (PWH), PA (Performing Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 226. VA899532, Striped orchid: no. 84, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs

- 227. VA1079010, Sunflower trio: no. 193B., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, December 20, 1999, Monographs
- 228. VA1079011, Sunflower duo: no. 193A., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, December 20, 1999, Monographs
- 229. VA965943, Tan bear on tummy., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, February 16, 1999, Monographs
- 230. VA953704, Tan honey paws., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 19, 1999, Monographs
- 231. VA969998, Teacher bear., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, February 16, 1999, Monographs
- 232. TX263316, The Christmas book., The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, June 6, 1979, Monographs
- 233. TX457242, The Christmas idea book., The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, April 22, 1980, Monographs
- 234. TX2068004, The Finishing touch, the John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, May 4, 1987, Monographs
- 235. VA121499, The Flowerpot., The John Henry Company, division of A. J. Sparks & Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, February 14, 1983, Monographs
- 236. TX1021695, The Silk & dried arrangement book: v. II, The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, November 9, 1982, Monographs
- 237. TX275165, The Silk and dried arrangement book, The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, June 22, 1979, Monographs
- 238. VA899552, Tied stem bouquet: no. 29, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 239. TX372517, Tips 'n' techniques for wedding designs., The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, December 3, 1979, Monographs
- 240. VA901597, Topiary (design 20D), John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 241. VA902960, Topiary: no. 6100., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 242. VA899498, Tree in rectangle: no. 212, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 243. VA899516, Trees in triangles: no. 208, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 244. VA899517, Trees in arc : no. 209, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 245. VA950020, Trio of roses: design 95., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 7, 1998, Monographs

- 246. VA119727, Tulip arrangement., The John Henry Company, division of A. J. Sparks & Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, February 14, 1983, Monographs
- 247. VA899535, Tulip cluster: no. 68, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 248. VA901750, Tulip field: no. 6110., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 249. VA899537, Two daisy corsage: no. 53, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 250. VA950011, Two daisy corsage: design no. 8007., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 7, 1998, Monographs
- 251. VA899502, Two orchids with ferns: no. 402, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 252. VA899533, Two potted flowers: no. 83, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 253. VA901748, Two roses on stem: no. 6170., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 254. VA950019, Two roses: design 60A., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 7, 1998, Monographs
- 255. VA899512, Victorian flowers: no. 87, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 256. VA902948, Violas: no. 6150., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 257. VA119722, Violet., The John Henry Company, division of A. J. Sparks & Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, February 14, 1983, Monographs
- 258. VA899550, Water lily pad: no. 27, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 259. TX207557, Wedding reflections, The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, February 21, 1979, Monographs
- 260. VA953705, White hug around., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 19, 1999, Monographs
- 261. VA965289, White/rose bear., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, February 16, 1999, Monographs
- 262. VA119736, White wild rose., The John Henry Company, division of A. J. Sparks & Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, February 14, 1983, Monographs
- 263. VA901709, Wild rose with buds old fashion rose: no. 6230., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs

- 264. TX196029, Wishing you cheer, The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, November 16, 1978, Monographs
- 265. TX188659, Years rush by., The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, November 3, 1978, Monographs
- 266. TX196031, You are not alone, The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, November 16, 1978, Monographs
- 267. TX196025, You put the sparkle in my life!, The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, November 16, 1978, Monographs
- 268. TX958449, Your holiday gift guide for plants & flowers., The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, August 12, 1982, Monographs
- 269. TX196026, Your sadness is shared, The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, November 16, 1978, Monographs
- 270. TX724069, Your wedding planner., The John Henry Company, TX (Textual Works), Registered, July 7, 1981, Monographs
- 271. VA902952, 102-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 272. VA901726, 103-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 273. VA901727, 104-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 274. VA901728, 105-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 275. VA901721, 106-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 276. VA901722, 107-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 277. VA901742, 110-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 278. VA901743, 111-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 279. VA901744, 112-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 280. VA901745, 113-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 281. VA901706, 114-1/c halftone., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 282. VA901707, 116-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs

- 283. VA901686, 117-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 284. VA901690, 118-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 285. VA901687, 119-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 286. VA901693, 120-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 287. VA901688, 121-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 288. VA901723, 122-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 289. VA901724, 123-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 290. VA901725, 124-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 291. VA901697, 125-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 292. VA901715, 126-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 293. VA901716, 127-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 294. VA901717, 128-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 295. VA901718, 129-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 296. VA901719, 130-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 297. VA901676, 131-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 298. VA901677, 132-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 299. VA901691, 134-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 300. VA901692, 135-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs

- 301. VA901694, 136-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 302. VA901695, 137-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 303. VA901696, 138-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 304. VA902944, 139-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 305. VA902945, 140-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 306. VA902946, 141-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 307. VA902947, 142-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 308. VA901678, 143-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 309. VA901679, 144-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 310. VA901680, 145-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 311. VA901681, 146-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 312. VA902940, 147C-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 313. VA901699, 148-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 314. VA902941, 148C-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 315. VA902942, 149-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 316. VA902949, 150A-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 317. VA902950, 151C-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 318. VA902951, 152B-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 319. VA901739, 153-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs

- 320. VA901740, 154-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 321. VA901741, 155-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 322. VA901736, 157-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 323. VA901737, 158-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 324. VA901738, 159-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 325. VA902943, 160-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 326. VA902968, 161-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 327. VA902969, 162-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 328. VA901751, 163-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 329. VA902939, 164-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 330. VA901734, 165-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 331. VA901735, 166-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 332. VA901729, 167-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 333. VA901730, 168-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 334. VA901731, 169-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 335. VA901732, 170-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 336. VA901733, 171-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 337. VA901700, 174-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs

- 338. VA901701, 175-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 339. VA902953, 176-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 340. VA902954, 177-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 341. VA902955, 178-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 342. VA902956, 179-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 343. VA902957, 180-2/c w/screen., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 344. VA902958, 181-2/c w/screen., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 345. VA901698, 182-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 346. VA893913, 185., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, March 12, 1998, Monographs
- 347. VA901682, 20A-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 348. VA901683, 20I-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 349. VA901684, 20J-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 350. VA901689, 20K-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 351. VA901685, 20L-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 352. VA901720, 203-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 353. VA901704, 2052-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 354. VA901705, 2082-foil/ID., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 355. VA901703, 300-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 356. VA901702, 405-1/c line art., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, January 07, 1998, Monographs
- 357. VA893912, 6010-ID.eps., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, March 12, 1998, Monographs

358. VA893911, 6020-ID.eps., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, March 12, 1998, Monographs 359. VA893910, 6021.eps., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, March 12, 1998, Monographs 360. VA893909, 6022.eps., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, March 12, 1998, Monographs 361. VA893957, 6030-ID.eps., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, March 12, 1998, Monographs 362. VA898294, 6051.tif, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, March 12, 1998, Monographs 363. VA898292, 6052,tif, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, March 12, 1998, Monographs 364, VA898293, 6053 tif, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, March 12, 1998, Monographs 365. VA898295, 6054.tif, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, March 12, 1998, Monographs 366. VA893914, 6060.tif., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, March 12, 1998, Monographs 367. VA893908, 6070.tif., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, March 12, 1998, Monographs 368. VA893958, 6080-tif., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, March 12, 1998, Monographs 369. VA893906, 6090.tif, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, March 12, 1998, Monographs 370. VA893905, 6100.tif, John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, March 12, 1998, Monographs 371, VA893959, 6110-ID.tif., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, March 12, 1998, Monographs 372. VA893907, 6120.tif., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, March 12, 1998, Monographs 373. VA893918, 6131.eps., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, March 12, 1998, Monographs 374. VA893917, 6140.tif., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, March 12, 1998, Monographs 375. VA893916, 6150.tif., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, March 12, 1998, Monographs 376. VA893915, 6160.tif., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, March 12, 1998, Monographs 377. VA893952, 6170.tif., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, March 12, 1998, Monographs 378. VA893956, 6190.tif., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, March 12, 1998, Monographs 379. VA893951, 6200.tif., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, March 12, 1998, Monographs 380. VA893950, 6210.tif., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, March 12, 1998, Monographs 381. VA893955, 6220.tif., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, March 12, 1998, Monographs 382. VA893954, 6230.tif., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, March 12, 1998, Monographs 383. VA893953, 6240.tif., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, March 12, 1998, Monographs 384. VA893960, 6250.tif., John Henry Company, VA (Visual Arts), Registered, March 12, 1998, Monographs 385. TX5312490, Flowers to Wear (design handbook), TX (Textual Works), Registered, December 8, 2000.

22

K&E 10129065

RECORDED: 02/01/2005